=

SWISS

ICE HOCKEY

DATE
Tuesday, November 4th, 2025

Wednesday, November 5th, 2025

Thursday, November 6th, 2025

Friday, November 7th, 2025

Saturday, November 8th, 2025

Sunday, November 9th, 2025

TIME

07:00

08:00 -

10:30 -
19:30 -

10:30 -

18:00

09:15 -

14:30

12:30
16:00

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
Men's U16 National Team
4-Nations Tournament - Kravare / CZE

20:00

11:30
20:30

11:00

09:45

ca. 04:00

04. - 08.11.2025

ACTIVITY

Meeting Point
Bus: Kloten - Kravare

Practice
Practice

Practice
Czechia vs. Switzerland

Practice
Switzerland vs. Little Ceasars Selects

Slovakia vs. Switzerland
Bus: Kravare - Kloten

Release

LOCATION

Hotel Allegra Lodge, Kloten
Hotel Allegra Lodge, Kloten

Buly Arena, Kravare
Buly Arena, Kravare

Buly Arena, Kravare
Buly Arena, Kravare

Buly Arena, Kravare
Buly Arena, Kravare

Buly Arena, Kravare
Buly Arena, Kravare

Hotel Allegra Lodge, Kloten



