

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE Men's U16 National Team 4-Nations Tournament - Kravare / CZE 04. - 08.11.2025

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
Tuesday, November 4th, 2025			
	07:00	Meeting Point	Hotel Allegra Lodge, Kloten
	08:00 - 20:00	Bus: Kloten - Kravare	Hotel Allegra Lodge, Kloten
Wednesday, November 5th, 2025			
Wednesday, November 3th, 2023	10:30 - 11:30	Practice	Buly Arena, Kravare
	19:30 - 20:30	Practice	Buly Arena, Kravare
	17.30 20.30	Tactice	buty Archa, Marare
Thursday, November 6th, 2025			
	10:30 - 11:00	Practice	Buly Arena, Kravare
	18:00	Czechia vs. Switzerland	Buly Arena, Kravare
Friday, November 7th, 2025			
	09:15 - 09:45	Practice	Buly Arena, Kravare
	14:30	Switzerland vs. Little Ceasars Selects	Buly Arena, Kravare
Saturday, November 8th, 2025			
,	12:30	Slovakia vs. Switzerland	Buly Arena, Kravare
	16:00	Bus: Kravare - Kloten	Buly Arena, Kravare
			• •
Sunday, November 9th, 2025			
	ca. 04:00	Release	Hotel Allegra Lodge, Kloten

20.10.2025/KRT 1